

CITY OF URBANA COUNCIL'S COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE



NOTICE OF MEETING

DATE: Monday, September 26, 2016

TIME: 7:00 P. M.

LOCATION: Urbana City Council Chambers

400 S. Vine Street, Urbana, IL

AGENDA

Chair: Charles Smyth, Ward 1

1. Call to Order and Roll Call

- 2. Approval of Minutes of Previous Meeting
 - a. September 12, 2016
- 3. Additions to the Agenda
- 4. Public Input
- 5. Presentations
- 6. Staff Report
 - a. Chapter 20 Right-of-Way Revisions PW
 - b. Windsor Road Update PW
- 7. Ordinance No. 2016-09-093: An Ordinance Adopting an Amended and Restated Agreement for Loan Guaranty Support by and Between the City of Urbana, a Municipal Corporation and the Urbana Development Group, a Not-For-Profit Community Development Corporation CD
- 8. Ordinance No. 2016-09-094: An Ordinance Approving a Supplement to the Redevelopment Agreement by and Between the City of Urbana, Champaign County, Illinois and 129 North Race LLC in Connection with the Redevelopment Project Area Number two CD
- 9. IDOT Traffic Task Force Discussion
- 10. Ordinance No. 2016-09-087: An Ordinance Vacating a Certain Portion of Right-of-Way (Barr Avenue west of North Cunningham Avenue) PW
- 11. Ordinance No. 2016-09-088: An Ordinance Amending Urbana City Code Chapter 20, Section 20-615 (Advertising on or in a Curbana) PW

- 12. Ordinance No. 2016-09-089: An Ordinance Revising the Annual Budget Ordinance for FY 2016/17 (Existing TIF District Revisions & Central TIF District) CD
- 13. Ordinance No. 2016-09-090: An Ordinance Dissolving the Special Tax Allocation Fund and Terminating the Designation of the Downtown Urbana Tax Increment Redevelopment Project Area within the City of Urbana, Champaign County, Illinois CD
- 14. Ordinance No. 2016-09-091: An Ordinance of the City of Urbana, Champaign County, Illinois Removing Certain Properties from the Downtown Urbana Tax Increment Redevelopment Project Area Number Two CD
- 15. **Resolution No. 2016-09-062R:** A Resolution Deeming Certain Funds In The Special Tax Allocation Fund for the Downtown Urbana Tax Increment Redevelopment Project Area as "Surplus" Funds and Directing the Payment and Distribution Thereof (2016) FIN
- 16. **Resolution No. 2016-09-063R:** A Resolution Approving and Authorizing The Execution of an Agreement between Online Solutions, LLC (Citizenserve) and the City of Urbana for Automated Services Related to Building Safety CD
- 17. Ordinance No. 2016-09-092: An Ordinance Revising the Annual Budget Ordinance for FY 2016/17 (Automated Systems for Building Safety) CD
- 18. Adjournment